
San Francisco EMS Agency 
2023 Committee & Workgroup Calendar 
 
 
All meetings will continue to be held virtually and invites will be sent out to existing committee rosters via email. 

 

v.12.08.2022 

Meeting Date/Time Staff Contact 

EMS Advisory Committee 
(EMSAC) 

• Wednesday, February 1 from 1 – 3pm 
o Public comment period*: Jan 10 – Jan 24 

• Wednesday, May 3 from 1 – 3pm 
o Public comment period*: Apr 11 – Apr 25 

• Wednesday, August 2 from 10am – 12pm, 1 – 3pm 
(Special EMSAC + Policy/Protocol Admin Work) 

o Public comment period*: Jul 11 – Jul 25 
• Wednesday, November 1 from 1 – 3pm 

o Public comment period*: Oct 10 – Oct 24 
 
Note: Final and vetted versions of policy and protocol draft proposals 
must be submitted 1 month prior to the public comment period to be 
included in the agenda.  
 
*Public comments must be submitted via the online Google Form posted 
on our website on or before the public comment closing date. We cannot 
accept comments submitted via other routes.  

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org 

(628) 217-6021 
 

Trauma Systems 
Advisory Committee 

(TSAC) 

• Thursday, April 6 from 1 – 3pm 
• Thursday, September 14 from 1 – 3pm  

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org 

(628) 217-6021 
 

Quality Improvement 
Subcommittee 

• Wednesday, February 8 from 10am – 12pm 
• Tuesday, May 9 from 10am – 12pm 
• Tuesday, November 7 from 10am – 12pm  

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

EMS Research 
Subcommittee 

• Wednesday, February 1 from 10am – 12pm 
• Wednesday, May 3 from 10am – 12pm 
• Tuesday, August 1 from 10am – 12pm 

 

John Brown 
john.brown@sfdph.org 

(628) 217-6013 

STAR Subcommittee 

• Tuesday, February 14 from 1 – 3pm 
• Tuesday, May 30 from 1 – 3pm 
• Tuesday, August 15 from 1 – 3pm  
• Tuesday, November 14 from 1 – 3pm 

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

Stroke Subcommittee 

• Tuesday, February 21 from 1 – 3pm 
• Tuesday, May 9 from 1 – 3pm  
• Tuesday, August 8 from 1 – 3pm  
• Tuesday, November 7 from 1 -3pm 

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

EMS Medical Directors  

• Tuesday, February 14 from 10am – 12pm  
• Wednesday, June 7 from 10am – 12pm 
• Thursday, August 31 from 10am – 12pm  
• Wednesday, November 15 from 10am – 12pm 

 

John Brown 
john.brown@sfdph.org 

(628) 217-6013 

EMS Education & 
Training Workgroup 

• Reserved in 2023 for work on the Community Paramedicine and 
Triage to Alternate Destinations application project. Please contact 
the meeting representative for inquiries. 
 

Ryan Seymour 
ryan.seymour@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6015 

Community Paramedicine 
Workgroup 

• Reserved in 2023 for work on the Community Paramedicine and 
Triage to Alternate Destinations application project. Please contact 
the meeting representative for inquiries.  

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

EMS for Children 
Workgroup  

• Thursday, April 20 from 1 – 3pm 
• Thursday, September 7 from 1 – 3pm  

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 
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